in as per Clause 4.14 of the SEBI Guidelines, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the
transferees for the remaining period and compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as amended (the “Takeover Code”) as applicable.

Further, in terms of clause 4.16.1(b) of the SEBI Guidelines, Equity Shares held by the Promoters may be
transferred to and among the Promoters or the Promoter Group or to a new promoter or persons in control of our
Company subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and
compliance with the Takeover Code, as applicable.

In addition, the Equity Shares subject to lock-in will be transferable subject to compliance with the SEBI
Guidelines, as amended from time to time.

3. Shareholding Pattern of the Company

The table below presents the Company’s shareholding pattern as at the date of this Red Herring Prospectus
before the proposed Issue and as adjusted for the Issue:

 Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Name of Shareholder

Number of
Equity Shares

Percentage of
equity share
capital (%)

Number of
Equity Shares

Percentage of
equity share
capital (%)

Promoters
Mr. K.P. Ramasamy 7,945,044 25.01 7,945,044 21.08
Mr. K P D Sigamani 7,945,996 25.01 7,945,996 21.09

24

 Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Name of Shareholder

Number of
Equity Shares

Percentage of
equity share
capital (%)

Number of
Equity Shares

Percentage of
equity share
capital (%)

Mr. P. Nataraj 7,945,090 25.01 7,945,090 21.08
Total Holding of the
Promoters (A)

23,836,130 75.03 23,836,130 63.25

Promoter Group (other
than Promoters)

Mrs. K.R. Parvathy* 1,031,414 3.25 1,031,414 2.74
Mrs. D. Radhamani* 1,031,184 3.25 1,031,184 2.74
Mrs. N. Jayanthi* 1,032,084 3.25 1,032,084 2.74
Mr. C.R.
Anandakrishnan

720 - 720 -

Total Holding of
Promoter Group (other
than Promoters) (B)

3,095,402 9.75 3,095,402 8.22

Others
Brandot Investments
Limited %

1,106,784 3.48 1,106,784 2.94

Argonaut Ventures@ 647,506 2.04 647,506 1.72
Ares Investments*# 3,084,970 9.71 3,084,970 8.19
Total Holding of Others
(C)

4,839,260 15.23 4,839,260 12.85

Issue to Public (D) - - 5,912,100 15.69
Total (A+B+C+D) 31,770,792 100.00 37,682,892 100.00

*  Pursuant to the 2nd Supplementary Agreement, if the Issue Price is less than Rs. 237.64 per Equity Share, each of Mrs. K.R.
Parvathy, Mrs. D. Radhamani and Mrs. N. Jayanthi will transfer up to a maximum of 270,728 Equity Shares to Ares Investments for
a consideration of Rs. one per Equity Share.  Following such transfer the Investors will together hold a maximum of 5,109,988
Equity Shares of the Company which will constitute a maximum of 16.08% of the pre-Issue share capital and a maximum of
13.56% of the post-Issue share capital of the Company and the Promoter Group will together hold a minimum of 2,824,674 Equity

[…]

The Articles of Association, subject to the provisions of the Companies Act, authorize the Board, to raise or
borrow or secure the payment of any sum or sums of money for the purposes of the Company. The shareholders
have, pursuant to a resolution passed at the EGM dated September 15, 2006, authorized the Board to borrow
monies from time to time, for and on behalf of the Company, notwithstanding that the aggregate of the monies
proposed to be borrowed together with the monies, if any, already borrowed, might exceed the aggregate paid
up capital and free reserves of the Company at any time by a maximum of Rs.10,000 million other than the
monies borrowed by the Company for its working capital purpose.

Shareholding of Directors in the Company

The Articles of Association do not require the Directors to hold any qualification shares in the Company.  The
following table sets forth the shareholding of the Directors in their personal capacity, as at the date of filing of
this Red Herring Prospectus:

88

S.
No. Name

Pre-Issue
Number of

Equity Shares
Held

Pre-Issue
Percentage

Shareholding
(%)

Post-Issue
Number of

Equity Shares
Held

Post-Issue
 Percentage

Shareholding
(%)

1. Mr. K P D Sigamani 7,945,996 25.01 7,945,996 21.09
2. Mr. P. Nataraj 7,945,090 25.01 7,945,090 21.08
3. Mr. K.P. Ramasamy 7,945,044 25.01 7,945,044 21.08

 TOTAL 23,836,130 75.03 23,836,130  63.25

Interest of Promoters and Directors

Except as stated in “Related Party Transactions” beginning on page 107 of this Red Herring Prospectus, and to
the extent of compensation and commission, if any, and their shareholding in the Company, the Promoters do
not have any other interest in our business.

All of the Directors may be deemed to be interested to the extent of fees, if any, payable to them for attending
meetings of the Board or a committee thereof as well as to the extent of other remuneration and reimbursement
of expenses, if any, payable to them under the Articles of Association, and to the extent of remuneration, if any,